51202H
Non contractual documentation – Firelec can improve the
design or the specifications of the product described herein
without prior notification Page 1/4
Bulletin Rev: 12_2009
 51202H
 1 channel – I.S isolating module for valve positioner
Description:

rail, on removable socket or on a modulo 16 termination panel, type
CL6331-2.
Product options: codification 51202H – A – B – C – D
Main Power Supply:
A1: 24Vdc power supply
A2: 48Vdc power supply
Mounting:
BN: Without socket ( for mounting on panel)
B1: Asymmetric DIN rail mounting (up to 20)
B2: Symmetric DIN rail mounting (up to 20)
B4: Individual DIN rail mounting
Input / output range:
C1: 4 to 20 mA (input)  4-20mA (output)
C2: 4 to 20mA (input)   0-20mA (output)
C3: 0 to 20mA (input)   4-20mA (output)
C4: 0 to 20mA (input)   0-20mA (output)
C5: 0 to 10V (input)      4-20mA (output)
C7: 1 to 5V (input)        4-20mA (output)
Hart option:
DN: filter to Hart protocol
D1: Hart protocol pass through
Main characteristics:
1 output channel for valve positioner
Bi-directional Hart communication pass
through
Triple isolation between input, output and
main power supply
EN50020 [EExia] IIC Classification
ATEX Certification: LCIE 02 ATEX6039X
DIN rail or panel modulo 16 mounting
51202H
Non contractual documentation – Firelec can improve the
design or the specifications of the product described herein
without prior notification Page 2/4
Bulletin Rev: 12_2009
Spécifications techniques
Power supply
Voltage range (option A1)  21Vdc to 28Vdc
Voltage range (option A2) 42Vdc to 56Vdc
Consumption (option A1): 50mA  at 20mA of output
Consumption (option A2):  30mA  at 20mA of output
Fusible protection:  160mA 250V quick action (5x20) PC>4000A
Input specifications
Impedance for current input: About 120 Ω
Impedance for Hart signal (option D1):  >250 Ω
Impedance for voltage input: >25k Ω
Fusible protection: 50mA 250V PC>4000A
Output specifications
Current range: 4-20mA or 0-20mA
Max load:  750Ω at nominal main power supply
Transfer characteristics:
Accuracy et 20°C:  Better than 0,15%
Response time:  90% of the final value in 150ms.
Environment and mechanical characteristics
Isolation voltage (Input / output / P.S): 1500Vdc
Drift: 0.01%/°C
Common mode rejection: DC: without measurable effect - AC (50Hz): 120 dB
Protection: IP20
Wire conductor section: 24 to 12 AWG (0.2 to 2.5 mm²)
Weight: 100g
Dimensions: H=147mm W=17mm D=160mm with socket
Operating temperature: -10°C to 50°C
Storage temperature: -20°C to 60°C
Relative humidity: 10 to 90% (no condensation)
Mounting: DIN rail: on socket , by group up to 20, or individually
 Rack 19": on modulo 16 panel type CL6331-2
Intrinsic Safety parameters
ATEX certificate: LCIE02 ATEX6039X
Option DN (filter to Hart signal )
 Uo max (V) Io max (mA) 19.5V  95mA